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Betws y Coed - Caernarfon via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0905 1108 1305 1505 1705 1905 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0912 1115 1312 1512 1712 1912 
Capel Curig, A4086 0917 1120 1317 1517 1717 1917 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0925 1128 1325 1525 1725 1925 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1930 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0953 1153 1351 1553 1753 1953 
Brynrefail 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Cwm-y-Glo 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 2009 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 2015 
Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 2023 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Betws y Coed via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0746 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 
Cwm-y-Glo 0750 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 
Brynrefail 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Capel Curig, A4086 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 
Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 
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Betws y Coed - Caernarfon via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Notes:          A   
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  -- -- 0905 -- 1106 -- 1305 -- 1505 -- 1705 1905 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls -- -- 0912 -- 1113 -- 1312 -- 1512 -- 1712 1912 
Capel Curig, A4086 -- -- 0917 -- 1118 -- 1317 -- 1517 -- 1717 1917 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) -- -- 0925 -- 1126 -- 1325 -- 1525 -- 1725 1925 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) -- -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1730 1930 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park -- -- 0940 -- 1140 -- 1340 -- 1540 -- 1740 1940 
Brynrefail -- -- | -- | -- | -- | 1655 | | 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) -- -- 0945 -- 1145 -- 1345 -- 1545 1705 1745 1945 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0750 0900 0950 1100 1150 1300 1350 1500 1550 1708 1750 1950 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0753 0903 0953 1103 1153 1303 1351 1503 1553 1711 1753 1953 
Brynrefail 0800 0910 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1600 | 1800 2000 
Cwm-y-Glo 0805 0915 1005 1107 1205 1307 1405 1507 1605 1715 1805 2005 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0809 0919 1009 1111 1209 1311 1409 1511 1609 1719 1809 2009 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0815 0925 1015 1117 1215 1317 1415 1517 1615 1725 1815 2015 
Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0823 0933 1023 1125 1223 1325 1423 1525 1623 1733 1823 2023 

 
Notes: 
A Service S1 Journey; Guarntedd Connection At Llanberis interchange - Passengers may remain on the bus. 

 
 

Caernarfon - Betws y Coed via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Notes:  A           
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Cwm-y-Glo 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 
Brynrefail 0755 | 0955 | 1155 | 1355 | 1555 1655 1755 1855 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0802 0855 1002 1055 1202 1255 1402 1455 1602 1702 1802 1902 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0805 0857 1005 1057 1205 1257 1405 1457 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0810 0900 1010 -- 1210 -- 1410 -- 1610 -- 1810 -- 
Brynrefail | 0910 | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0815 -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1615 -- 1815 -- 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- 1625 -- 1825 -- 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0830 -- 1030 -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1630 -- 1830 -- 
Capel Curig, A4086 0838 -- 1038 -- 1238 -- 1438 -- 1638 -- 1838 -- 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0843 -- 1043 -- 1243 -- 1443 -- 1643 -- 1843 -- 
Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0853 -- 1053 -- 1253 -- 1453 -- 1653 -- 1853 -- 

 
Notes: 
A Service S1 Journey; Guarntedd Connection At Llanberis interchange - Passengers may remain on the bus. 
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Betws y Coed - Caernarfon via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Notes:          A   
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  -- -- 0905 -- 1106 -- 1305 -- 1505 -- 1705 1905 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls -- -- 0912 -- 1113 -- 1312 -- 1512 -- 1712 1912 
Capel Curig, A4086 -- -- 0917 -- 1118 -- 1317 -- 1517 -- 1717 1917 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) -- -- 0925 -- 1126 -- 1325 -- 1525 -- 1725 1925 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) -- -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- 1530 -- 1730 1930 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park -- -- 0940 -- 1140 -- 1340 -- 1540 -- 1740 1940 
Brynrefail -- -- | -- | -- | -- | 1655 | | 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) -- -- 0945 -- 1145 -- 1345 -- 1545 1705 1745 1945 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0750 0900 0950 1100 1150 1300 1350 1500 1550 1708 1750 1950 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0753 0903 0953 1103 1153 1303 1351 1503 1553 1711 1753 1953 
Brynrefail 0800 0910 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1600 | 1800 2000 
Cwm-y-Glo 0805 0915 1005 1107 1205 1307 1405 1507 1605 1715 1805 2005 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0809 0919 1009 1111 1209 1311 1409 1511 1609 1719 1809 2009 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0815 0925 1015 1117 1215 1317 1415 1517 1615 1725 1815 2015 
Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0823 0933 1023 1125 1223 1325 1423 1525 1623 1733 1823 2023 

 
Notes: 
A Service S1 Journey; Guarntedd Connection At Llanberis interchange - Passengers may remain on the bus. 

 
 

Caernarfon - Betws y Coed via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Notes:  A           
Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Cwm-y-Glo 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 
Brynrefail 0755 | 0955 | 1155 | 1355 | 1555 1655 1755 1855 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0802 0855 1002 1055 1202 1255 1402 1455 1602 1702 1802 1902 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0805 0857 1005 1057 1205 1257 1405 1457 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0810 0900 1010 -- 1210 -- 1410 -- 1610 -- 1810 -- 
Brynrefail | 0910 | -- | -- | -- | -- | -- 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0815 -- 1015 -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1615 -- 1815 -- 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 -- 1425 -- 1625 -- 1825 -- 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0830 -- 1030 -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1630 -- 1830 -- 
Capel Curig, A4086 0838 -- 1038 -- 1238 -- 1438 -- 1638 -- 1838 -- 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0843 -- 1043 -- 1243 -- 1443 -- 1643 -- 1843 -- 
Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0853 -- 1053 -- 1253 -- 1453 -- 1653 -- 1853 -- 

 
Notes: 
A Service S1 Journey; Guarntedd Connection At Llanberis interchange - Passengers may remain on the bus. 
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Betws y Coed - Caernarfon via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0905 1108 1305 1505 1705 1905 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0912 1115 1312 1512 1712 1912 
Capel Curig, A4086 0917 1120 1317 1517 1717 1917 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0925 1128 1325 1525 1725 1925 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1930 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 1945 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0953 1153 1351 1553 1753 1953 
Brynrefail 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Cwm-y-Glo 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 2009 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 2015 
Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 2023 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Betws y Coed via Llanberis  Service S1 (GCAS001) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th November 2022 until 31st March 2023 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon, Safle/Stop B  0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 
Caernarfon, Cibyn 0740 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 
Llanrug, Ysgol Gynradd 0746 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 
Cwm-y-Glo 0750 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 
Brynrefail 0755 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 
Llanberis, Joe Brown 0802 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (arr) 0805 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 
Llanberis, Cyfnewidfa/Interchange (dep) 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 
Nant Peris, Maes Parcio/Car Park 0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 
Pen-y-Pass (arr) 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 
Pen-y-Pass (dep) 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 
Capel Curig, A4086 0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 
Rheadr Ewynnol/Swallow Falls 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843 
Betws-y-Coed, Gorsaf Tren/Rail St  0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 

 
 


